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NOTES YOU NEED TO KNOW
• The Seton Hall men’s basketball team take son

Vanderbilt in the semifinals of the Charleston 
Classic at 5 p.m. on Friday on ESPN2.

• Seton Hall is 5-2 all-time at the Charleston Classic
following a thrilling 69-66 victory over VCU on 
Thursday evening.

• Chaunce Jenkins scored all 22 of his points against 
the Rams after halftime in Thursday’s win and
Isaiah Coleman posted his first career double-
double with 12 points and 10 rebounds.

• The Pirates were 9-4 in games decided by 10
points or less last season and is 2-2 in close games 
this season.

• Seton Hall ranks seventh in KenPom defensive
efficiency and it allows just 50.6 points per game.

• By holding VCU to 37 percent from the field, the
Pirates have held every opponent this season
under 38 percent shooting from the floor and 61
points or fewer in regulation.

• The Pirates had a historic defensive performance
against Wagner where they held the Seahawks
to just 24 percent shooting from the floor and 28
points, its fewest points allowed since 1947 when
they defeated Panzer College, 51-28, on Jan. 30.

• Entering Thursday, Seton Hall led Div. I in scoring
defense (46.8 ppg), ranks sixth in FG percentage
defense (33.3 pct) and ninth in KenPom defensive 
efficiency (93.2).

• Head coach Shaheen Holloway’s last three teams
have finished in the top 33 nationally in KenPom’s 
defensive efficiency rating:

2023-24 (Seton Hall): KenPom No. 33
2022-23 (Seton Hall): KenPom No. 20
2021-22 (Saint Peter’s): KenPom No. 25

• Seton Hall has won 17 in-season tournaments in
program history and was the runner-up in its first
appearance at the Charleston Classic in 2011.

• The Pirates are 1-1 all-time against Vanderbilt and
last faced the Commodores on Nov. 24, 2017 in
the NIT Season Tip-Off at Barclays Center, a 72-59
Seton Hall victory

• With the Pirates entering Wednesday’s game at
2-2, Holloway has stated that his team’s get better 
as the season goes along and the numbers back
that up:

Holloway Record By Month, Last 4 Full Seasons (excluding 2020-21)Holloway Record By Month, Last 4 Full Seasons (excluding 2020-21)
November: 11-11
December: 11-13
January: 22-11
February: 19-12
March: 18-4
Nov.-Dec.: 22-24 (.478) Jan.-March: 59-27 (.686)

• Among active players in Div. I, Dylan Addae-Wusu 
ranks 26th in games played (133), 16th in steals
(185) and 44th in assists (370). 

• Addae-Wusu and Creighton’s Ryan Kalkbrenner
share the lead among active players with 78 career 
BIG EAST games played.

• Similar to last season where the Pirates were
picked to finish ninth in the BIG EAST preseason
coaches poll but went on to finish fourth, Seton
Hall was picked to finish 10th in the 11-team BIG
EAST in this year’s poll.

• Seton Hall’s 25 wins last season tied for the fourth-
most victories in program history and were the
most wins for the Pirates since 2015-16 when they 
also won 25 games.

• Seton Hall’s 13 BIG EAST wins tied for the second-
most conference victories in program history with 
the 2019-20 squad and was one victory shy from
tying the 1992-93 team’s 14 BIG EAST wins.

• After finishing with 13 BIG EAST victories last
season, Seton Hall has won 10 or more BIG EAST
games eight times since the league realigned in
2013-14, which is tied for the third most in the
conference.

• The Pirates last season were the first BIG EAST
team to ever finish at least five games over .500
in conference play and not make the NCAA
Tournament.

• Holloway’s teams have finished below .500 in
conference play just once in six seasons when his
first Saint Peter’s team went 6-12.

2 0 2 4 - 2 5  S C H E D U L E
 DATE OPPONENT TV TIME/RESULT
 Nov. 4 SAINT PETER’S FS1/FOX APP W, 57-53
 Nov. 9 FORDHAM ^ FS2 L, 56-57
 Nov. 13 vs. HOFSTRA ! TBA L, 48-49 
 Nov. 16 WAGNER ^ FS2 W, 54-28
 Nov. 21 vs. VCU @ ESPN2 W, 69-66 (OT) 
 Nov. 22 vs. VANDERBILT @ ESPN2 5 PM 
 Nov. 24 TBD @ ESPN2 TBA 
 Nov. 30 MONMOUTH FS2 12:00 PM
 Dec. 4 NJIT CBSSN 8:30 PM 
 Dec. 8 OKLAHOMA STATE # FS1 12:00 PM 
 Dec. 14 RUTGERS $ FOX 3:00 PM 
 Dec. 17 VILLANOVA * PEACOCK 7:30 PM 
 Dec. 22 GEORGETOWN * FS1 7:00 PM 
 Dec. 31 XAVIER * PEACOCK 2:00 PM 
 Jan. 8 DePAUL * PEACOCK 6:30 PM 
 Jan. 11 PROVIDENCE * CBSSN 5:00 PM 
 Jan. 15 BUTLER * FS1 7:00 PM
 Jan. 18 ST. JOHN’S * FOX/FS1 8:00 PM  
 Jan. 21 MARQUETTE * PEACOCK 8:00 PM
 Jan. 25 CREIGHTON * FS1 1:30 PM
 Jan. 28 PROVIDENCE * PEACOCK 7:00 PM 
 Feb. 2 DePAUL * FS1 6:00 PM 
 Feb. 5 BUTLER * FS1 6:30 PM 
 Feb. 8 GEORGETOWN * FS1 12:00 PM
 Feb. 15 UCONN * FOX 2:30 PM
 Feb. 18 MARQUETTE * CBSSN 8:00 PM
 Feb. 23 XAVIER * FS1 2:00 PM
 Feb. 26 VILLANOVA * FS1 8:30 PM
 Mar. 1 ST. JOHN’S * CBS 2:15 PM
 Mar. 4 CREIGHTON * FS1 7:00 PM
 Mar. 8 UCONN * FOX/FS1 TBD
All games in CAPS and BOLD are home games. All home games are played at Prudential Center 
in Newark, N.J. unless noted otherwise. Game times and opponents are subject to change.

* BIG EAST game
^ Walsh Gymnasium (South Orange, N.J.)
@ Charleston Classic (Charleston, S.C.)
! Nassau Coliseum (Uniondale, N.Y.)
# BIG EAST-Big 12 Battle
$ Garden State Hardwood Classic

GAME 11 vs. MISSOURI • KANSAS CITY, MO. • T-MOBILE CENTER G A M E  I N F O R M AT I O N  
Date/Time: Thursday, Nov. 22 • 5 p.m. Eastern
Site: Charleston, S.C. • TD Arena (5,100)
TV: ESPN2 • Jay Alter & Chris Spatola
Online: ESPN.com/watch
Radio: SHU Pirates Mobile App • Gary Cohen & Dave Popkin

SHUPirates.com • Varsity Network App
Satellite: SiriusXM 384 | SXM App 974
Seton Hall All-Time vs. Vanderbilt: 1-1

P R O N U N C I AT I O N S
Shaheen Holloway . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . sha-HEEN
0 Dylan Addae-Wusu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . uh-DAY WOO-soo
2 Chaunce Jenkins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CHAUNCEY
4 Prince Aligbe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .uh-LEAGUE-bay 
6 David Tubek . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TOO-beck
9 Yacine Toumi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . yah-SEEN TOO-mee
23 Emmanuel Okorafor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .oh-CORE-uh-for
33 Garwey Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GAR-way doo-ALL
35 Assane Mbaye . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . uh-SAHN M-bay
54 Godswill Erheriene. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EH-ree-EH-ree-nay 

No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Wt. PPG RPG APG FG% 3FG% FT%
0 Dylan Addae-Wusu G Gr. 6-4 237 8.0 5.6 3.8 .394 .375 .421
2 Chaunce Jenkins G Gr. 6-4 185 16.2 5.0 2.0 .468 .526 .818
4 Prince Aligbe F Jr. 6-7 228 5.2 5.0 0.4 .250 .200 .636
21 Isaiah Coleman G So. 6-5 191 7.5 4.3 1.0 .344 .375 .833
54 Godswill Erheriene C Fr. 6-9 215 2.8 2.8 0.4 .667 .000 .400

1 Zion Harmon G Jr. 6-0 184 0.0 0.3 0.3 .000 .000 .000
6 David Tubek F So. 6-7 220 3.8 1.6 0.0 .500 .800 .833
7 Scotty Middleton F So. 6-7 181 2.8 2.2 0.6 .261 .125 .333
9 Yacine Toumi F Gr. 6-10 215 7.8 4.0 0.4 .625 .714 .333
15 Jahseem Felton G Fr. 6-5 195 0.0 0.0 0.0 .000 .000 .000
19 Gus Yalden F So. 6-9 258 1.8 2.4 0.0 .333 .000 .250
23 Emmanuel Okorafor C Jr. 6-9 225 1.0 0.0 0.5 .333 .000 .000
33 Garwey Dual G So. 6-5 205 2.5 1.0 2.5 .286 .000 .333

2024-25 STATISTICS

R E S E R V E S

GAME 6 vs.  VANDERBILT •  CHARLESTON,  S.C.  •  T D  A R E N A

vs

S E T O N  H A L L  P I R AT E S  ( 3 - 2 )
HEAD COACH: Shaheen Holloway (Seton Hall, ‘00)
RECORD AT SETON HALL: 45-30, Third Season | CAREER RECORD: 109-84, Seventh Season

2024 -25  SETON  HALL PIRATES2024 -25  SETON  HALL PIRATES
DESIRE. DEDICATION. DISCIPLINE.DESIRE. DEDICATION. DISCIPLINE.

L A S T  G A M E ’ S  S T A R T E R S

HEAD COACH: Mark Byington (UNCW ‘88)
RECORD AT VANDERBILT: 5-0, First Season | CAREER RECORD: 225-137, 12th Season

V A N D E R B I LT  C O M M O D O R E S  ( 4 - 0 )
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2024-25 SEASON STATS

2024-25 Seton Hall Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 22, 2024

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-2 2-1 0-0 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-2 2-1 0-0 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Seton Hall 139 137 8 284
Opponents 119 129 5 253

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 JENKINS, Chaunce 5-5 150:36 30.1 22-47 .468 10-19 .526 27-33 .818 5 20 25 5.0 10 0 10 5 3 3 81 16.2
0 ADDAE-WUSU, Dylan 5-5 152:43 30.5 13-33 .394 6-16 .375 8-19 .421 5 23 28 5.6 11 0 19 12 0 10 40 8.0
9 TOUMI, Yacine 5-0 106:56 21.4 15-24 .625 5-7 .714 4-12 .333 5 15 20 4.0 17 2 2 6 2 1 39 7.8

21 COLEMAN, Isaiah 4-3 127:04 31.8 11-32 .344 3-8 .375 5-6 .833 4 13 17 4.3 6 0 4 5 1 6 30 7.5
4 ALIGBE, Prince 5-5 122:37 24.5 9-36 .250 1-5 .200 7-11 .636 4 21 25 5.0 8 0 2 7 0 3 26 5.2
6 TUBEK, David 5-0 43:20 8.7 5-10 .500 4-5 .800 5-6 .833 6 2 8 1.6 4 0 0 1 0 1 19 3.8
7 MIDDLETON, Scotty 5-0 79:58 16.0 6-23 .261 1-9 .111 1-3 .333 4 7 11 2.2 9 0 3 8 4 3 14 2.8

54 ERHERIENE, Godswill 5-5 66:23 13.3 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 5 9 14 2.8 6 0 2 6 2 0 14 2.8
33 DUAL, Garwey 4-2 94:12 23.6 4-14 .286 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 1 3 4 1.0 4 0 10 8 2 6 10 2.5
19 YALDEN, Gus 5-0 51:06 10.2 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 6 6 12 2.4 7 0 0 4 1 1 9 1.8
23 OKORAFOR, Emmanuel 2-0 12:06 6.1 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1.0
1 HARMON, Zion 3-0 14:23 4.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

41 GABRIEL, David 1-0 00:31 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 FELTON, Jahseem 2-0 03:05 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 8 9 17 11
Total 5 1025 96-245 .392 30-75 .400 62-105 .590 53 129 182 36.4 88 2 54 73 15 34 284 56.8
Opponents 5 1025 84-246 .341 32-120 .267 53-76 .697 42 113 155 31.0 99 5 48 76 20 36 253 50.6

Team Statistics
SHU OPP

Scoring 284 253
Points per game 56.8 50.6
Scoring margin +6.2 -

Field goals-att 96-245 84-246
Field goal pct .392 .341

3 point fg-att 30-75 32-120
3-point FG pct .400 .267
3-pt FG made per game 6.0 6.4

Free throws-att 62-105 53-76
Free throw pct .590 .697
F-Throws made per game 12.4 10.6

Rebounds 182 155
Rebounds per game 36.4 31.0
Rebounding margin +5.4 -

Assists 54 48
Assists per game 10.8 9.6

Turnovers 73 76
Turnovers per game 14.6 15.2
Turnover margin +0.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.6

Steals 34 36
Steals per game 6.8 7.2

Blocks 15 20
Blocks per game 3.0 4.0

Winning streak 2 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 10577 0
Home games-Avg/Game 3-3526 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-700

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/04/2024 Saint Peter's W 57-53 8072
11/09/2024 Fordham L 56-57 1286
11/13/2024 vs Hofstra L 48-49 1400
11/16/2024 Wagner W 54-28 1219
11/21/2024 vs VCU Wot 69-66 0
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2023-24 conference STATS

2023-24 Seton Hall Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 11, 2024

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 13-7 8-2 5-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 13-7 8-2 5-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Seton Hall 665 733 27 1425
Opponents 631 730 30 1391

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 RICHMOND, Kadary 18-17 588:30 32.7 110-263 .418 11-37 .297 76-92 .826 31 94 125 6.9 34 0 91 59 10 40 307 17.1

14 DAVIS, Dre 20-19 665:33 33.3 121-235 .515 21-59 .356 61-71 .859 28 88 116 5.8 47 1 30 30 26 22 324 16.2
2 DAWES, Al-Amir 20-20 725:54 36.3 96-228 .421 41-99 .414 51-54 .944 4 49 53 2.7 28 0 45 47 3 23 284 14.2
0 ADDAE-WUSU, Dylan 20-20 657:09 32.9 58-178 .326 20-77 .260 32-47 .681 27 88 115 5.8 47 1 42 38 7 30 168 8.4

15 BEDIAKO, Jaden 20-20 522:50 26.1 57-99 .576 0-0 .000 35-52 .673 76 70 146 7.3 50 0 6 26 37 9 149 7.5
21 COLEMAN, Isaiah 19-3 344:16 18.1 32-68 .471 9-28 .321 17-23 .739 8 40 48 2.5 30 0 10 13 6 10 90 4.7
4 HUTCHINS-EVERETT, Elijah 20-0 249:59 12.5 22-47 .468 6-14 .429 12-18 .667 27 23 50 2.5 49 1 5 13 8 7 62 3.1

13 SANDERS, Jaquan 19-0 171:17 9.0 10-34 .294 6-22 .273 1-3 .333 3 13 16 0.8 6 0 5 5 5 2 27 1.4
6 TUBEK, David 10-1 59:32 6.0 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.6 3 0 0 1 0 0 8 0.8
7 NGANGA, Sadraque 8-0 33:12 4.2 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.8 5 0 1 2 2 0 2 0.3

22 BROWN, Malachi 9-0 33:09 3.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 4 4 0 0 2 0.2
9 OZDOGAN, Arda 11-0 16:59 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2

18 THOMAS, John David 3-0 01:46 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 SWANN, Gionn 3-0 01:56 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
41 GABRIEL, David 3-0 02:56 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 36 31 67 19
Total 20 4075 511-1167 .438 116-344 .337 287-363 .791 243 506 749 37.5 302 3 239 258 104 143 1425 71.3
Opponents 20 4075 501-1188 .422 166-501 .331 223-295 .756 208 442 650 32.5 328 4 291 229 96 152 1391 69.6

Team Statistics
SHU OPP

Scoring 1425 1391
Points per game 71.3 69.6
Scoring margin +1.7 -

Field goals-att 511-1167 501-1188
Field goal pct .438 .422

3 point fg-att 116-344 166-501
3-point FG pct .337 .331
3-pt FG made per game 5.8 8.3

Free throws-att 287-363 223-295
Free throw pct .791 .756
F-Throws made per game 14.4 11.2

Rebounds 749 650
Rebounds per game 37.5 32.5
Rebounding margin +5.0 -

Assists 239 291
Assists per game 12.0 14.6

Turnovers 258 229
Turnovers per game 12.9 11.5
Turnover margin -1.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.3

Steals 143 152
Steals per game 7.2 7.6

Blocks 104 96
Blocks per game 5.2 4.8

Winning streak 2 -
Home win streak 5 -

Attendance 96666 105623
Home games-Avg/Game 10-9667 10-10562
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/20/2023 UConn W 75-60 9441
12/23/2023 at Xavier L 54-74 10224
01/03/2024 at Providence W 61-57 11458
01/06/2024 Marquette W 78-75 10481
01/09/2024 at Georgetown W 74-70 4764
01/13/2024 at Butler W 78-72 7777
01/16/2024 St. John's (NY) W 80-65 9204
01/20/2024 Creighton Lot3 94-97 10481
01/24/2024 Providence L 63-67 8895
01/27/2024 at Marquette L 57-75 17751
01/30/2024 at DePaul W 72-39 2990
02/07/2024 Georgetown W 76-70 9422
02/11/2024 at Villanova L 54-80 13754
02/14/2024 Xavier W 88-70 8361
02/18/2024 at St. John's (NY) W 68-62 9584
02/24/2024 Butler W 76-64 10481
02/28/2024 at Creighton L 64-85 17022
03/03/2024 at UConn L 61-91 10299
03/06/2024 Villanova W 66-56 10481
03/09/2024 DePaul W 86-62 9419
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2024-25 Seton Hall Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 22, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Peter's 11/04/2024 57-53 W 14-44 .318 5-16 .313 24-37 .649 12 20 32 32.0 23 10 14 4 10 57 57.0
Fordham 11/09/2024 56-57 L 22-54 .407 4-9 .444 8-16 .500 12 25 37 34.5 17 13 15 4 7 56 56.5
vs Hofstra 11/13/2024 48-49 L 17-48 .354 6-20 .300 8-17 .471 12 24 36 35.0 17 9 14 3 6 48 53.7
Wagner 11/16/2024 54-28 W 20-44 .455 8-18 .444 6-10 .600 7 26 33 34.5 12 13 12 2 7 54 53.8
vs VCU 11/21/2024 69-66 Wot 23-55 .418 7-12 .583 16-25 .640 10 34 44 36.4 19 9 18 2 4 69 56.8
Total 284 96-245 .392 30-75 .400 62-105 .590 53 129 182 36.4 88 54 73 15 34 284 56.8
Opponents 253 84-246 .341 32-120 .267 53-76 .697 42 113 155 31.0 99 48 76 20 36 253 50.6

Seton Hall Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 56.8 39.2 40.0 59.0 36.4 10.8 14.6 0.7 6.8 3.0

2024-25 GAME-BY-GAME
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2024-25 Seton Hall Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 22, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Saint Peter's 11/04/2024 57-53 W 15-42 .357 7-20 .350 16-25 .640 10 25 35 35.0 30 7 19 3 9 53 53.0
Fordham 11/09/2024 56-57 L 19-52 .365 7-24 .292 12-18 .667 9 25 34 34.5 19 13 14 6 8 57 55.0
vs Hofstra 11/13/2024 48-49 L 17-46 .370 6-21 .286 9-11 .818 7 23 30 33.0 14 11 14 5 7 49 53.0
Wagner 11/16/2024 54-28 W 11-46 .239 3-18 .167 3-4 .750 9 17 26 31.3 12 6 14 1 5 28 46.8
vs VCU 11/21/2024 69-66 Wot 22-60 .367 9-37 .243 13-18 .722 7 23 30 31.0 24 11 15 5 7 66 50.6
Total 253 84-246 .341 32-120 .267 53-76 .697 42 113 155 31.0 99 48 76 20 36 253 50.6
Seton Hall 284 96-245 .392 30-75 .400 62-105 .590 53 129 182 36.4 88 54 73 15 34 284 56.8

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 50.6 34.1 26.7 69.7 31.0 9.6 15.2 0.6 7.2 4.0

2024-25 OPP. GAME-BY-GAME



0 Dylan Addae-Wusu
Gr. • G • 6-4 • 215

Bronx, N.Y.

1 Zion Harmon
Jr. • G • 6-0 • 185
Temple Hills, Md.

2 Chaunce Jenkins
Gr. • G • 6-4 • 173
Newport News, Va.

4 Prince Aligbe
Jr. • F • 6-7 • 225

Minneapolis, Minn.

6 David Tubek
So. • F • 6-7 • 215

So. Juba, South Sudan

7 Scotty Middleton
So.	•	F	•	6-7	•	190

Miami, Fla.

9 Yacine Toumi
Gr. • F • 6-10 • 205

Meudon, France

15 Jahseem Felton
Fr.	•	G	•	6-5	•	195
Charlotte,	N.C.

18 JD Thomas
So.	•	G	•	6-4	•	190

Tallahassee, Fla.

19 Gus Yalden
So.	•	F	•	6-9	•	210

Appleton, Wis.

21 Isaiah Coleman
So. • G • 6-5 • 186
Fredericksburg, Va.

23 Emmanuel Okorafor
Jr.	•	C	•	6-9	•	220

Abia, Nigeria

54 Godswill Erheriene
Fr.	•	C	•	6-9	•	215
Ughelli,	Nigeria

2024-25 SETON HALL MEN’S BASKETBALL
TV PHOTO CHART

33 Garwey Dual
So.	•	G	•	6-5	•	195

Houston, Texas

35 Assane Mbaye
Fr.	•	C	•	7-2	•	190
Mbour, Senegal

41 David Gabriel
Jr.	•	G	•	6-1	•	195
North Bergen, N.J.

Shaheen Holloway
Head Coach
Third Season


